TOWN OF WENDELL
Notice of Meetings of Town Boards and Committees
As required by the Open Meeting Law/M.G.L. Ch. 30A Sec. 18-25

BOARD OR COMMITTEE: SELECTBOARD
DATE AND TIME: September 12, 2024 4:00PM
LOCATION:
e By Videoconference. No in-person meeting.
e https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85891815875
o Dial +1 312 626 6799
o Meeting ID: 858 9181 5875

Upcoming Warrants &
Selectboard Meetings

Meeting
Warrant
Meeting
Warrant

9/18/24
9/25/24
10/3/24
10/10/24

Agenda
l. Roll Call/Call to Order

1. Citizen of the Year
1. Adjournment

This notice has been posted in compliance with the Open Meeting Law; additional topics not reasonably
anticipated by the chair 48 hours in advance of the meeting may be added to the agenda.




